TERMS AND CONDITIONS: XXXXL TOTEBAG FRESH 'N REBEL SUMMER PROMOTION

Take all your summer must-haves with you in this oversized carryall Tote Bag from Fresh 'n Rebel. Whether it's a beach day or a shopping session, our limited edition XXXXL Tote Bag has got your belongings covered. When purchasing €50 worth of Fresh 'n Rebel products, you can claim a XXXXL Tote Bag through the Fresh 'n Rebel website during our summer campaign period with your purchase receipt.

These terms and conditions apply to the Fresh 'n Rebel "XXXXL Tote Bag Summer Promotion" (hereinafter referred to as "the promotion") available on the Fresh 'n Rebel website www.freshnrebel.com.

Anyone who claims the promotion by agreeing to the Terms and Conditions will hereafter be referred to as 'participant(s)'.

- 1. **THE PROMOTION**: Claim a XXXXL Tote Bag with a minimum spend of €50 on Fresh 'n Rebel products. You can participate in the promotion by purchasing one or more Fresh 'n Rebel products with a minimum spend of 50 euros between June 3, 2024, and July 31, 2024. The claiming of a XXXXL Tote Bag can be uploaded until August 18, 2024, at www.freshnrebel.com/summertotebag.
- 2. **ORGANIZATION**: This promotion is organized by Sitecom Europe B.V., located at Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, and registered with the Chamber of Commerce under number 24 31 35 51 (referred to as 'Fresh 'n Rebel' in these terms and conditions).
- 3. **HOW IT WORKS**: To qualify for the XXXXL Tote Bag, eligible participants must register on the Fresh 'n Rebel website, provide their name, email address, and address, submit a purchase receipt of one or more Fresh 'n Rebel products with a minimum spend of 50 euros, purchased between June 3, 2024, and July 31, 2024, and agree to these promotional terms and the privacy policy.
- 4. **PARTICIPANTS:** Participants can enter the promotion during the promotional period by purchasing a Fresh 'n Rebel product at any (online) store in all participating countries (Netherlands, United Kingdom, Luxembourg, Greece, Germany, Poland, Italy, Belgium, France, Spain, and Portugal) or at <u>www.freshnrebel.com</u>.
- 5. **PRIVACY:** By participating in the promotion, the participant agrees that Fresh 'n Rebel may use their personal data in connection with the promotion. Fresh 'n Rebel uses personal data as described in its Privacy Policy.
- 6. **MODIFICATIONS:** Fresh 'n Rebel reserves the right to terminate the promotion at any time and/or unilaterally amend the published rules, terms and conditions, or the duration of the promotion without having to justify itself. In all cases not provided for in these terms and conditions, Fresh 'n Rebel will make a decision in accordance with what is deemed reasonable and appropriate.
- 7. XXXXL TOTEBAG STOCK: The XXXXL tote bag is available while supplies last. We reserve the right to end the campaign at any time, depending on available stock. No guarantee is provided for the availability of the XXXXL tote bag, and no compensation will be provided if the stock runs out.
- 8. RETURNS: In the event that the participant returns a part of the order which brings the total purchase amount below €50, the participant is not allowed to keep the Tote Bag for free. The participant can keep the Tote Bag and pay the retail price of €29.99. Or the participant returns the Tote Bag, provided that it is still in new condition. If the Tote Bag is not in new condition it cannot be returned and Fresh 'n Rebel will charge the new price of €29.99.

- 9. LIABILITY: Except in cases of fraud or deliberate misconduct, Fresh 'n Rebel cannot be held liable for any damages suffered by a participant as a result of or arising from his/her participation in the promotion or the use of the XXXXL tote bag, including but not limited to damages resulting from the inability to participate in or be excluded from the Promotion, for any reason whatsoever, and/or for eligibility for a defect in or non-conformity of the Promotion.
- 10. **APPLICABLE LAW:** By participating in the promotion, the participant expressly agrees to these Terms and Conditions. Dutch law applies to these Terms and Conditions.
- 11. **CONTACT:** For questions or complaints about the promotion, please contact: helpme@freshnrebel.com.